PIM Modules
Energy Infrastructure
Customer Presentation
September 2020
4/27/2021
PIM Module Markets
Solar Inverter: 20-250 kVA String Inverters
1 phase Inverters

Interleaved Boost Circuit
Interleaving helps to reduce capacitor
ripple current and inductor size
Inductor size can be reduced further by
higher switching frequency
Capacitor ripple current influences capacitor
size and/or cost. Higher switching frequency
reduces ripple current
Power Levels: 4kW – 8kW
Features Benefits Block Diagram
Specifications
• Solar Inverter
• UPS
• Energy Storage
Product 3-channel T-type components Configuration
NXH50M65L4Q1SG 50A/650V IGBT, 50A/650V Stealth Diode no TIM, Solder Pins
NXH75M65L4Q1SG 75A/650V IGBT, 50A/650V Stealth Diode no TIM, Solder Pins
• Easier mounting with higher reliability than
with discrete solutions
• Better efficiency than competitor solution
• High-speed FS4 50A/650V and 75A/650V IGBT

Lower module losses
Higher module cost
Lower cost inductor/capacitor
More compact end product
Features Benefits Block Diagram (2 channel boost)
Specifications
Applications Package
• Solar Inverter
• UPS
• Energy Storage
End products
• Industrial Applications
Product Dual Boost Components Pins and TIM
NXH100B120H3Q0 2 channel  50A/1200V IGBT, 20A/1200V SiC Diode Solder, Press-Fit,
TIM Option
NXH40B120MNQ0SNG 2 channel 40mΩ/1200V SiC MOSFET, 40A SiC Diode Solder pins,
Ni plated DBCNXH80B120MNQ0SNG 2 channel 80mΩ/1200V SiC MOSFET, 20A SiC Diode
NXH40B120MNQ1SNG 3 channel 40mΩ/1200V SiC MOSFET, 40A SiC Diode
NXH240B120H3Q1PG 3 channel 60A/1200V IGBT, 20A/1200V SiC Diode Press-fit pins
• Easy mounting
• Better efficiency than competitor product
• Range of pin compatible SiC hybrid and

Higher Power
Larger Size
Q1PACK
Lower Power
Smaller Size
1 module replaces 3 modules
Q1-3TNPC
Features Benefits Block Diagram
Specifications
Package
• Solar Inverter
• UPS
• Energy Storage
End products
Product Description Type Pins and TIM
NXH80T120L2Q0S2/P2 80A/1200V IGBT, 50A/650V IGBT T-Type NPC Solder, Press-Fit,
TIM OptionNXH80T120L3Q0S2/P2 80A/1200V IGBT, 50A/650V IGBT T-Type NPC
NXH160T120L2Q1 160A/1200V IGBT, 100A/600V IGBT Split T-Type NPC Solder, Press-Fit,
No TIM
NXH160T120L2Q2F2S1G 160A/1200V IGBT, 100A/650V IGBT Split T-Type NPC Solder, No TIM
NXH200T120H3Q2F2SG 200A/1200V IGBT, 100A/650V IGBT
with SiC diodes
Split T-Type NPC Solder, No TIM
• Easy mounting
• Better efficiency than competitor product
• Supports reactive power
• Full range of power levels in Q0, Q1 and Q2 package
• IGBT versions for medium power levels
• SiC Hybrid version in Q2 package for high power levels
• Built-in NTC
T-Type NPC Module Family
T-Type in Q0 Package
Q1PACKQ0PACK Q2PACK
100kW SiC Hybrid T-NPC Performance
4/27/20212
Vdc 800, Vphase 230Vrms, Pout 80 kVA, Fsw 20kHz, Tc 100°C
Performance improvement with 650V SiC Diodes
Features Benefits Block Diagram
Specifications
• Solar Inverter
• UPS
• Energy Storage
Product 3-channel T-type components Pins and TIM
NXH25T120L2Q1 35A/1200V IGBT, 30A/650V IGBT Solder, Press-Fit, TIM Option
NXH40T120L3Q1 40A/1200V IGBT, 40A/650V IGBT Solder, Press-Fit, TIM Option
• Easy mounting
• 15% higher power in solar inverter or UPS
• Supports reactive power
• High-speed FSII/UFS 40A/1200V IGBT
• High-speed 25A/650V IGBT
• Built-in NTC
3 Channel T-Type NPC Module Family
Applications Package
• Solar Inverter
End products
Q1-3TNPC
10-20kW – Q1Pack 3-ph TNPC
4/27/20212
NXH40T120L3Q1SG
Features Benefits Block Diagrams: Decentralized 1100V Solar Inverter
Specifications
Applications Package
• Solar Inverter
End products
• Decentralized Solar Inverters
Product Description Pins and TIM
NXH450N65L4Q2 Single 650V 450A I-type NPC Solder, Press-Fit,
No TIM
NXH240B120H3Q1PG 3 channel 60A/1200V IGBT, 20A/1200V SiC Diode Press-fit pins
• Better efficiency than 900V SiC based
solutions because of high performance

Gx2
Ex1
Ex2
Channel #1
Channel #2
Channel #3
Features Benefits Block Diagrams: Solution for 1500V Solar Inverter
Specifications
Applications Package
• Solar Inverter
End products
• Decentralized Solar Inverters
Product Description Pins and TIM
NXH450B100H4Q2F2 3 Channel 1000V 150A Symmetric Boost Solder, Press-Fit,
No TIM
NXH300B100H4Q2F2 3 Channel 1000V 100A Flying Capacitor Boost
NXH350N100H4Q2F2x1 1 Channel 350A 1000V I-type NPC
NXH400N100H4Q2F2 1 Channel 400A 1000V I-type NPC (Q3 2020)
• Better efficiency than 900V SiC MOSFET
based solutions because of high
performance 1000V IGBT and diode
technology